
気温 日照 発電量 売電金額 売電累計 達成率

℃ 時間 kWh 円 円 ％

1 曇り 17.4 4.10 1,461 56,804 56,804 35,008 162.3

2 曇り 18.0 0.10 809 31,454 88,258 70,016 126.1

3 曇り 19.4 6.30 2,172 84,447 172,705 105,024 164.4

4 雨 14.0 0.00 419 16,291 188,996 140,032 135.0

5 晴れ 13.2 4.10 1,712 66,563 255,558 175,040 146.0

6 晴れ 18.1 9.10 2,687 104,471 360,029 210,048 171.4

7 晴れ 20.4 5.60 2,355 91,562 451,591 245,056 184.3

8 晴れ 21.2 2.30 1,073 41,718 493,309 280,064 176.1

9 晴れ 13.0 4.50 1,943 75,544 568,853 315,072 180.5

10 晴れ 15.5 5.70 1,804 70,140 638,993 350,080 182.5

11 雨 14.5 0.10 298 11,586 650,579 385,088 168.9

12 雨 10.7 0.70 1,044 40,591 691,170 420,096 164.5

13 晴れ 14.9 8.10 2,450 95,256 786,426 455,104 172.8

14 曇り 12.6 0.00 257 9,992 796,418 490,112 162.5

15 雨 10.7 0.90 642 24,961 821,379 525,120 156.4

16 晴れ 7.2 0.40 718 27,916 849,295 560,128 151.6

17 曇り 8.3 0.00 555 21,578 870,873 595,136 146.3

18 雨のち雪 9.4 0.00 93 3,616 874,489 630,144 138.8

19 雪 5.2 0.60 421 16,368 890,857 665,152 133.9

20 雪一時雨 3.7 1.40 675 26,244 917,101 700,160 131.0

21 曇り 4.6 0.00 186 7,232 924,333 735,168 125.7

22 曇り 6.7 3.80 1,393 54,160 978,493 770,176 127.0

23 雨のち雪 7.7 0.00 93 3,616 982,109 805,184 122.0

24 雪一時雨 3.8 0.00 120 4,666 986,774 840,192 117.4

25 雪 2.2 0.00 88 3,421 990,196 875,200 113.1

26 雪 5.0 0.00 62 2,411 992,606 910,208 109.1

27 晴れ 5.4 7.80 2,349 91,329 1,083,936 945,216 114.7

28 晴れ 8.6 7.60 2,177 84,642 1,168,577 980,224 119.2

29 曇り 11.8 0.40 221 8,592 1,177,170 1,015,232 116.0

30 曇り 5.4 0.00 305 11,858 1,189,028 1,050,240 113.2

℃ h 30,582

11.0 2.45 1019.4

2.14 900.4  月目標値(/日) ¥35,008

酒田松山２号(544kW)　　　発電実績 　 160W×3400枚 2017年11月

日付 天気
売電目標

累計(円)

月合計 ¥1,189,028
実績平均(/日) ¥39,634
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